	U.S. PTO		
Ì	Form PTO-1595 04/03/2007 REC 04-17-	2007 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10339		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
K	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
0	1. Hideto FURUKAWA	FUJITSU LIMITED	
J.	2. Takashi DATEKI	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	
4.3.0	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	☐ Other		
	Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2005</u>		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 7, 2005</u>		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		11/730669	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Bingham McCutchen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed	
	2020 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1806	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
i	Telephone: 202-373-6000		
04/16/20	D7 DBYRNE: 00000053 195127 11730669	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:80	•	19-5127 (Order # 7052003003)	
!		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
	-	nation is true and correct and any attached conv	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward A. Pennington, Reg. No. 32.588 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Edward A. Pennington, Reg. No. 32.588 W Wallett	ignature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

·	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: RADIO CHANNEL CONTROL METHOD AND RECEIVING APPARATUS			
[]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith, an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No		
chome, Nakahara-	FUITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-ku. Kawasaki-shi. Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.		
other good and va has sold, assigned over, unto the said interest in, to and renewals and cont all reissues and ex without limitation, said invention in a applications and that application under Industrial Property such application is without limitation	IEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and luable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, invations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and tensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for my country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such he right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of y, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any a filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues		
States, and any Of patents or other ev	OR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United ficial of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue idence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the ment; and		
	OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and		
successors, legal re legal proceeding, s make all rightful o	OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its expresentatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, aths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, es and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA		
Inventor's Signatur			
Post Office Addre	 		

. 1 -

11115560.01

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0669

full name of second joint inventor, if any Takashi	Date Jan.	7,2005
econd Inventor's Signature Takashi Dateki	Citizenship Jan	
Residence Kawasaki, Japan Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED.	Cioxensmh	/411
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kaw	vasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8	588 Janan
1-1, Aminacocanasa - Chome, Pasanara-su Nav	WOUNT OILL AND BUTTO MAIN	200 34041
ull name of third joint inventor, if any		
Third Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
	•	
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any		
Fourth Inventor's Signature	Date	<u>, ;; </u>
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address	<u>`</u>	
		
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	20-4-	···
Fifth Inventor's Signature	Date Citizenship	
Residence	Cluzenship	
Post Office Address		
		
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any		
Sixth Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
		14
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	·	
Seventh Inventor's Signature	Date	<u> </u>
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any		
Eighth Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	

- 2 -

RECORDED: 04/03/2007